MARSH ADVANTAGE

Rod Seymour Authorised Representative

Marsh Advantage Insurance Pty Ltd ABN 31 081 358 303 PO BOX H176 SYDNEY NSW 1215 Ph 0417415284 Rod.Seymour@marshadvantage.com www.marshadvantage.com.au

17 February 2022

To whom it may concern,

Dear Madam / Sir

Certificate of Currency

This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the holder. It does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy/policies listed. It is provided as a summary only of the cover provided and is current only at the date of issue. For full particulars, reference must be made to the current policy wording.

LIABILITY INSURANCE

Insured Name:	Active Mobility Systems, Active Mobility Solutions Pty Ltd and its subsidiary and related bodies corporate, as defined in the Corporations Act 2001, (including those acquired or incorporated during the Period of Insurance) for their respective rights, titles and interests.
Location:	Anywhere is Australia and Units 8 and 9, Centrewest Industrial Estate, 110-120 Silverwater Road, Silverwater
Policy Number:	01CL549792
Insurers:	Chubb Insurance of Australia
Period of Insurance:	From: 01 March 2022
	To: 01 March 2023
	4.00pm Local Standard Time
Limits of Liability:	General/Public liability \$ 20,000,000 any one Occurrence.
	Products liability \$ 20,000,000 in the aggregate during any one period.

Marsh Advantage Insurance treats your personal and private information in accordance with the Australian Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). Our Privacy Policy is accessible via www.marshadvantage.com.au.





MARSH ADVANTAGE

Page 2 10 May 2016

Interested Parties:

MPA Construction Group Pty Ltd Allegro Pty Itd Westpac Banking Corporation Perpetual Trustee Company Limited ACN 000 001 007

Issued on behalf of:

Rod Seymour Client Service Consultant Seymour Professional Services Pty Ltd Authorised Representative No: 452841 of Marsh Advantage Insurance ABN 76 167 324 674

Marsh Advantage Insurance Ref: / COC_doc -DP2 V1.511 / 2140126 / 303703